This is an Online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no Offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited Online through any registered Bank's Branches up to last selling 22-03-2022 ,16.00 (BST). Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and also from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd) and Zila Parishad web site www.zpfaridpur.org.

( Md. Sheikh Fazal ) Assistant Engineer(A) Zila Parishad, Faridpur Phone No: 0631-65258

Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Executive Officer, Zila Parishad, Faridpur
- The Editor, a) The Daily Vorer dak, Dhaka. b)The Dhaka Tribion, Dhaka c)The Bangali Somoy, Faridpur. d) The Weekly Gonomon, Zila Parishad, Faridpur will be published with in 02/03/2022
- 3. H/A, Zila Parishad, Faridpur please upload e-Tender Notice in Zila Parishad Website.